

**CITY OF GREENACRES BID TABULATION**

**Notice of Bid:** April 3, 2022  
**Advertisement in Palm Beach Post/City Website:** April 3, 2022  
**Bid Number:** 22-006

**Description:** Forest Hill Median Landscape Improvements

**Department:** Public Works  
**Opening Date:** May 3, 2022  
**Opened By:** Monica Powery  
**Witnessed By:** Randi Whitcomb

|              |                                                   |                                                   |                                              |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| Vendor Name: | ARZ Builders, Inc.                                | Green Construction Technologies, Inc.             | Landscape Service Professionals, Inc.        |
| Address:     | 1515 N. Federal Hwy. #300<br>Boca Raton, FL 33432 | 2130 N.E. 15th Terrace<br>Wilton Manors, FL 33305 | 11820 NW 37th St.<br>Coral Springs, FL 33065 |
| Phone:       | (561) 239-9923                                    | (954) 563-3379                                    | (954) 721-6920                               |
| Email:       | george@arzbuilders.com                            | gct-gc@bellsouth.net                              | info@landscapeservicepros.com                |

| Item | Description                                                                                                                               | Unit  | Qty    | Unit Cost    | Extended Cost | Unit Cost    | Extended Cost | Unit Cost    | Extended Cost |
|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|--------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| 1    | MOBILIZATION                                                                                                                              | LS    | 1      | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 4,650.00  | \$ 4,650.00   |
| 2    | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                                                                                    | ALLOW | 1      | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00  |
| 3    | BONDS                                                                                                                                     | LS    | 1      | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 7,900.00  | \$ 7,900.00   | \$ 4,850.00  | \$ 4,850.00   |
| 4    | INSURANCE                                                                                                                                 | LS    | 1      | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ -         | \$ -          |
| 5    | CONSTRUCTION PERMITS                                                                                                                      | ALLOW | 1      | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ -         | \$ -          |
| 6    | TREE/PALM REMOVAL                                                                                                                         | LS    | 1      | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 9,400.00  | \$ 9,400.00   | \$ 6,775.00  | \$ 6,775.00   |
| 7    | SABAL PALM (16'-24' CT)                                                                                                                   | EA    | 21     | \$ 850.00    | \$ 17,850.00  | \$ 575.00    | \$ 12,075.00  | \$ 405.00    | \$ 8,505.00   |
| 8    | SOUTHERN LIVE OAK (4" CAL)                                                                                                                | EA    | 5      | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 1,325.00  | \$ 6,625.00   |
| 9    | SOLITAIRE PALM (16'-24' CT)                                                                                                               | EA    | 9      | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 16,200.00  | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 850.00    | \$ 7,650.00   |
| 10   | FLORATAM ST. AUGUSTINE SOD                                                                                                                | SF    | 22,000 | \$ 1.36      | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 1.25      | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 0.63      | \$ 13,860.00  |
| 11   | HUNTER PROS-06-PRS30 6" POP UP SPRAY HEADS                                                                                                | EA    | 269    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 13,450.00  | \$ 60.00     | \$ 16,140.00  | \$ 2.00      | \$ 538.00     |
| 12   | HUNTER PCB 10 FLOOD BUBBLERS                                                                                                              | EA    | 35     | \$ 120.00    | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 30.00     | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 20.00     | \$ 700.00     |
| 13   | HUNTER PGV-101G AND PGV-151 GLOBE CONTROL VALVES                                                                                          | EA    | 14     | \$ 575.00    | \$ 8,050.00   | \$ 400.00    | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 450.00    | \$ 6,300.00   |
| 14   | PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE                                                                                                                      | LF    | 2,000  | \$ 4.00      | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 9.00      | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 8.30      | \$ 16,600.00  |
| 15   | PVC CLASS 200 PIPE                                                                                                                        | LF    | 4,400  | \$ 3.00      | \$ 13,200.00  | \$ 6.00      | \$ 26,400.00  | \$ 2.75      | \$ 12,100.00  |
| 16   | IRRIGATION CRAFT 3 HP PUMP, HUNTER PC-400 WITH (02) PCM-300 CONTROLLER, HUNTER MINI-CLIK RAIN SENSOR                                      | LS    | 1      | \$ 15,700.00 | \$ 15,700.00  | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00  | \$ 29,100.00 | \$ 29,100.00  |
| 17   | IRRIGATION CRAFT 1.5 HP PUMP, HUNTER PC-400 CONTROLLER, HUNTER MINI-CLIK RAIN SENSOR                                                      | LS    | 1      | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 29,100.00 | \$ 29,100.00  |
| 18   | ELECTRICAL SERVICE (INCLUDES TRANSFORMER DROP, #4 CONDUITS IN 1.5" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT, PULL BOXES, DIRECTIONAL BORE AND LOAD CENTER) | LS    | 1      | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00  |
| 19   | DIRECTIONAL BORE                                                                                                                          | LS    | 1      | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 77,350.00 | \$ 77,350.00  | \$ 74,300.00 | \$ 74,300.00  |
| 20   | PREPARE AND PROVIDE ALL STAKE OUT AND ASBUILTS                                                                                            | LS    | 1      | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   |
|      |                                                                                                                                           |       |        |              |               |              |               | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00  |
|      |                                                                                                                                           |       |        |              |               |              |               | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 6,500.00   |
|      |                                                                                                                                           |       |        |              |               |              |               | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 2,200.00   |
|      | <b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>                                                                                                                     |       |        |              | \$ 227,650.00 |              | \$ 355,315.00 |              | \$ 288,353.00 |

**CITY OF GREENACRES BID TABULATION**

*Note: All recommendations for award are unofficial until City Council approval*

\*Calculation Error